## INVITATION TO BID

OWNER: City of Orangeburg Post Office Drawer 387 Orangeburg, SC 29116 Attn: Mr. John Singh, Assistant City Administrator

July 2023

Sealed bids from Contractors properly licensed in South Carolina will be received by the City of Orangeburg on July 27,2023 until 2:00PM. local time, at City Council Chamber located at 933 Middleton Street, Orangeburg, SC 29115 for:

## **Russell Street Brick Paver Repairs**

Contractors are invited to provide pricing in either one or two options: unit price bidding for repairs to approximately 21 brick paver crosswalks that have settlement and/or created unevenness from Russell Street (Riverside Drive) to Russell Street (at Lowman Street.) Consideration may also be given to a per day cost for repairs. Both options should include mobilization and traffic control in the cost. We will supply the information for acquisition of the bricks after the pre-bid meeting. Contractor to provide a count of the bricks they feel will be needed in their bid. The contractor is to factor all additional needed materials in the bid they provide.

A non-mandatory Pre-Bid Conference will be held at the City Square on Russell Street on July 17<sup>th</sup> at 3:00PM. (The rain location will be 933 Middleton Street.)

To be eligible for consideration, bids must comply with the laws of South Carolina, all conditions of the specifications should be clearly explained and in writing.

Experience in street pavers should be provided in the bid.

The Owner reserves the right to reject any or all bids, waive any informalities and technicalities in bidding and to award the contract in the best interest of the Owner. Bidders shall not be permitted to withdraw bids for a period of sixty (60) days from the opening date.

Direct all questions to the City of Orangeburg, 979 Middleton Street, Orangeburg, SC 29115 or by phone at 803-533-6000. ATTN: John Singh Email: john.singh@orangeburg.sc.us